Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/05) OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Dickory RUDDOCK (4/7/2006), Lachlan R. GOLDSPINK (4/7/2006), Geoffrey D. SIZER	Name: Telezygology Inc.	
(4/7/2006), Lee D. BLATTMANN (4/ <u>7/2</u> 006),	Internal Address:	
Additional name(e) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after Inventor name	350 N. LaSalle, Suite 1100B	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	Ghi-	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Chicago	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Illinois	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA ZIp: 60610	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(9)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/016498		
Additional numbers attached? Yas X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Victor F. Souto WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 112427.133 US1	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 399 Park Avenue	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
	None required (government Interest not affecting title	
City: New York	B. Payment Information	
State: NY Zip: 10022	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (212) 230-8800	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (212) 230-8888	b. Deposit Account Number 08-0219 Authorized User Name Victor F. Souto	
Email Address:	Authorized Oser Name Victor F. Souto	
9. Signature: Juta South	April 17, 2006	
Victor F. Souto - 33,458	Total number of pages including cover 5	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being		
Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 275-0140, on the date shown below Dated: April 17, 2008 Signature: To St. Market	м. (Rose Dhanraj)	
n		

PATENT REEL: 017491 FRAME: 0598

Form PTO-1595	RECORI	(continued)	
Additional Conveyi	ing Party(ies)/Exec	ution Date(s) (1. Continued):	
Edward D. FARREN-F	PRICE (4/7/2006), and	Joshua R. PARK (3/20/2006)	
Additional Assigne	es (2. Continued):		
Assignee Name:		<u> </u>	
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address;			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internel Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zlp:
Additional Applica	tions and/or Paten	ts (4. Continued):	
Additional Patent Application 4A. Continued:		Additional Patent Numbers 48. Continued:	
	Additional number	s attached? Yes No	
<u></u>	·		

2

Docket No.: 112427.133 US1

20/01/2003 02:28

MALPARK

PAGE 02/04

Attorney Docket No. 112427,133 US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHERBAS, we, Dickery Rudduck, residing at 81 Castle Circuit, Seaforth, New South Wales 2092, Australia, Lachlan Richard Goldspink, residing at Unit 2, 4 Bates Avenue, Paddington, New South Wales 2061, Australia; Geoffrey David Sizer, residing at Unit 5, 33 Ryde Road, Pymble, New South Wales 2073, Australia; Lee David Blattmann, residing at 179 Deepwater Road, Castle Cove, New South Wales 2069, Australia; Edward David James Farren-Price, residing at 398 Darling Street, Balmain, New South Wales 2041, Australia; and Joshua Robert Park, residing at 532 Elizabeth Street, Redfern, New South Wales 2016, Australia, collectively, the "Assignors," are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention and discovery entitled "Fixing and Release Systems and Fastener Networks", ("the Invention") for which a patent application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 2004 as assigned Application Number 11/016,498 ("the Application") and

WHEREAS, Telezygology Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, and having an address of 350 N. LaSalle, Suite 1100B, Chicago, IL 60610, USA; together with its successors and assigns, hereinafter called "Assignce," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors bereby assign to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any applications and/or patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including divisionals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, or as an application claiming priority from a provisional application); or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing:

Assignors agree that such Assignors and Assignors' heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents

US1DOX294869197v1

PATENT REEL: 017491 FRAME: 0600 20/01/2003 02:28 61291812449 MALPARK

PAGE 03/04

Attorney Docket No. 112427.133 USA

and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignors further agree that such Assignors will, without further compensation to Assignors during the term of such Assignors' employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Date: 4/7/0 6	Signature of Inventor: Ducas Much.
-7-7-	Dickory Rudduck
Witness printed name Witness signature Witness address	Hother A Whitefield The U. Dission Chicag, TC College
Date: 4/7/06	Signature of Inventor: L. Loldonul. Lachan Richard Goldspink
Witness printed name Witness signature Witness address	Heather Wakefield Heat officer 220 W. Davion Chicago, The Godo 10
Date: 7-111-06	Signature of Inventor:
Witness printed name Witness signature Witness address	Geoffry David Street Hockher A. Walcheld Jan W. Disson Chicago II (octob)

US100x244869197v1

-2-

20/01/2003 02:28

61291812449

MALPARK

PAGE: 04/04

Date: TM APRIL 166 Signature of Inventor:

Lee David Blattmann

Attorney Docket No. (12427,153 US1)

Witness printed name Witness signature Witness address

7" AMIL 06 Signature of Inventor:

Edward David James Farren-Price

Witness printed name Witness signature Witness address

Date: 20 -MAR-06 Signature of Inventor:

ognua Robert Park

Witness printed name Witness signature Witness address

US1DOC3 4859197v1

RECORDED: 04/17/2006

-3-

PATENT REEL: 017491 FRAME: 0602